2024-2025
PASSENGER CAR AND
LIGHT TRUCK TIRE
PRODUCT GUIDE
More than
Employees
Worldwide27,000
Manufacturing Plants

PS16
A high-end sport tire Strong grip in all
conditions, safety at all times.
9
PS16
BSW  Black Side Wall
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
22 40 275/40R22 107 W 7.5 779 BSW
21 40 255/40R21 102 V 7.5 737 BSW
40 265/40R21 105 V 7.5 745 BSW
45 235/45R21 101 V 7.5 745 BSW
45 255/45R21 106 W 6.8 763 BSW
45 265/45R21 108 W 7.5 771 BSW
45 275/45R21 110 W 7.5 781 BSW
20 40 245/40R20 99 W 7.6 704 BSW
40 255/40R20 101 W 7.5 712 BSW GMS
40 265/40R20 104 Y 6.8 720 BSW
45 215/45R20 95 V 7.6 702 BSW
45 235/45R20 100 V 7.5 720 BSW
45 245/45R20 103 W 6.9 728 BSW
45 255/45R20 101 W 7.5 738 BSW
45 265/45R20 104 W 6.8 746 BSW
45 275/45R20 110 W 7.5 756 BSW
50 235/50R20 104 W 7.5 744 BSW
50 245/50R20 102 V 7.5 754 BSW
50 255/50R20 109 W 6.8 764 BSW
50 275/50R20 109 W 7.5 784 BSW
55 235/55R20 102 W 7.5 766 BSW
55 255/55R20 110 W 7.5 788 BSW
19 35 245/35R19 93 Y 7.6 655 BSW
35 275/35R19 100 W 7.6 675 BSW
40 235/40R19 96 W 7.5 671 BSW GMS
40 245/40R19 98 W 7.0 679 BSW
40 255/40R19 100 Y 7.5 687 BSW
45 225/45R19 92 W 7.5 685 BSW
45 235/45R19 99 V 6.8 695 BSW GMS
45 245/45R19 102 W 6.8 703 BSW
45 255/45R19 104 W 7.5 713 BSW
50 235/50R19 103 V 6.8 719 BSW
50 245/50R19 105 W 6.8 729 BSW
50 255/50R19 107 V 6.8 739 BSW
50 265/50R19 110 W 7.6 749 BSW
55 225/55R19 99 V 6.8 731 BSW
55 235/55R19 105 V 6.8 741 BSW
55 245/55R19 103 V 7.5 753 BSW
55 255/55R19 111 V 6.8 763 BSW
18 40 235/40R18 95 W 7.6 645 BSW
40 245/40R18 93 Y 7.5 653 BSW
40 255/40R18 99 W 7.6 661 BSW
45 215/45R18 93 W 7.6 651 BSW
45 225/45R18 95 W 6.8 659 BSW
45 235/45R18 98 W 6.8 669 BSW GMS
45 245/45R18 100 W 7.5 677 BSW
45 255/45R18 99 W 7.6 687 BSW
50 225/50R18 99 V 6.8 683 BSW
50 235/50R18 101 V 6.8 693 BSW
50 245/50R18 100 W 6.8 703 BSW
55 225/55R18 102 V 6.8 705 BSW
55 235/55R18 100 V 6.8 715 BSW
60 235/60R18 103 V 6.8 739 BSW
60 245/60R18 105 V 7.0 751 BSW
65 235/65R18 106 W 7.6 763 BSW
17 45 225/45R17 94 W 7.6 634 BSW
45 235/45R17 94 W 7.5 644 BSW
50 215/50R17 95 W 7.6 648 BSW
50 225/50R17 94 W 7.6 658 BSW
50 235/50R17 96 W 7.6 668 BSW
55 225/55R17 97 W 7.6 680 BSW
55 235/55R17 99 V 7.5 690 BSW
65 235/65R17 104 V 7.6 738 BSW
10
Sports Handling AsymmetricalWater
Evacuation
FEATURES  BENEFITS

both wet and dry conditions.
11
PS10
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
21 45 275/45R21 110 W 7.7 781 BSW
20 55 255/55R20 110 W 7.7 788 BSW
19 50 235/50R19 99 V 8.0 719 BSW
18 55 255/55R18 109 W 7.7 737 BSW
17 45 225/45R17 91 W 7.7 634 BSW
45 235/45R17 94 W 7.7 644 BSW
50 225/50R17 98 W 7.7 658 BSW
55 235/55R17 99 Y 7.7 690 BSW

Side
Wall
19 45 235/45R19 95 V 8.0 695 BSW
13
WR  White Ribbon
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm
Side
Wall
14 75 205/75R14 95 S 8.4 664 WR
Comfort
FEATURES  BENEFITS
Four wide main grooves
and open shoulders

PS20
SymmetricalStandardComfort Summer
A tire specifically designed for A and B class
sedans, with good performance in braking
and noise reduction.
15
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
17 45 215/45R17 91 V 8.0 626 BSW
50 205/50R17 93 W 8.0 638 BSW
50 215/50R17 91 V 8.0 648 BSW
50 225/50R17 94 V 8.0 658 BSW
50 235/50R17 96 V 8.0 668 BSW
55 215/55R17 94 V 8.0 668 BSW
55 225/55R17 97 V 8.0 680 BSW
16 55 195/55R16 91 H 8.0 620 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 8.0 632 BSW
55 215/55R16 93 V 8.0 642 BSW
55 225/55R16 95 W 8.0 654 BSW
60 195/60R16 89 H 8.0 640 BSW
60 205/60R16 92 V 8.0 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 V 8.0 664 BSW
60 225/60R16 98 V 8.0 676 BSW
65 205/65R16 95 V 8.0 672 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall
16
FEATURES  BENEFITS
Soft rubber compound

A pattern specifically designed for A
and A0 class sedans, featuring water
resistance, long mileage, and strong
durability.
SymmetricalStandardTouring All Season
17
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
15 55 195/55R15 85 H 7.8 595 BSW
60 185/60R15 84 H 7.8 603 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 V 7.8 615 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 7.8 621 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H 7.8 635 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 H 7.9 647 BSW
65 215/65R15 100 H 8.0 661 BSW
70 205/70R15 100 H 7.9 669 BSW
14 60 185/60R14 82 H 7.8 578 BSW
60 195/60R14 86 H 7.8 590 BSW
65 175/65R14 82 H 7.8 584 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 T 7.8 596 BSW
70 175/70R14 84 T 7.8 602 BSW
60 185/70R14 88 H 7.8 616 BSW
13 65 155/65R13 73 T 7.8 532 BSW
70 165/70R13 79 T 7.8 562 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall

Rim Range : 13 14 15 16
19
BSW  Black Side Wall
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
16 55 205/55R16 91 V 8.0 632 BSW
60 205/60R16 92 H 8.0 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 V 8.1 664 BSW
15 50 195/50R15 82 V 7.9 577 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 7.9 595 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 H 7.9 615 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 V 8.0 627 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 7.9 621 BSW
14 60 195/60R14 86 H 7.9 590 BSW
60 205/60R14 88 H 8.0 602 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 H 7.9 596 BSW
13 60 175/60R13 77 T 7.7 540 BSW
65 165/65R13 77 T 7.7 544 BSW
70 185/70R13 86 T 7.7 590 BSW
20
FEATURES  BENEFITS
Optimized silica compound Improves braking and handling in wet
and dry conditions

PS870
Aspect Ratio : 70
Rim Range : 13 14
Comfort SummerStandard Symmetrical
21
BSW  Black Side Wall     WR  White Ribbon
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
14 70 195/70R14 91 T 7.8 630 BSW
13 70 175/70R13 82 T 7.6 576 WR
70 185/70R13 86 T 7.7 590 BSW
22
FEATURES  BENEFITS
Random arrangement of

silence to meet the daily use of SUV
drivers.
HandlingComfortSUV Symmetrical
23
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
19 55 225/55R19 99 H 8.2 731 BSW
18 50 235/50R18 97 V 8.2 693 BSW
55 215/55R18 95 V 8.2 693 BSW
55 225/55R18 98 H 8.2 705 BSW
55 235/55R18 100 V 8.2 715 BSW
60 225/60R18 100 H 8.2 727 BSW
60 235/60R18 103 H 8.2 739 BSW
17 60 215/60R17 96 H 8.2 690 BSW
60 225/60R17 99 H 8.2 702 BSW
65 215/65R17 99 V 8.2 712 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H 8.2 724 BSW
65 235/65R17 104 T 8.2 738 BSW
16 65 215/65R16 102 H 8.2 686 BSW
70 215/70R16 100 H 8.2 708 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall
24
FEATURES BENEFITS
Five longitudinal blocks Provides excellent traction for all

featuring robust off-road capabilities, as
well as low noise and great comfort.
HandlingAll Terrain SUV Water Evacuation
27
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
18 60 235/60R18 103 T 9.5 739 RBL
60 235/60R18 107 T 9.5 739 RBL
60 265/60R18 110 T 8.5 775 RWL
60 265/60R18 114 T 8.8 775 RWL
17 65 225/65R17 106 T 9.5 724 RWL
65 235/65R17 104 T 9.5 738 RWL
65 235/65R17 108 T 9.5 738 RWL
65 245/65R17 111 H 9.5 750 RWL
65 265/65R17 116 H 8.8 776 RWL
70 245/70R17 114 T 8.8 776 RWL
16 65 215/65R16 102 T 9.5 686 RBL
70 235/70R16 109 T 9.5 736 RWL
70 245/70R16 111 T 8.8 750 RWL
70 265/70R16 116 T 9.5 778 RWL
15 75 215/75R15 102 T 9.5 703 RWL
RWL  Raised White Letter     RBL  Raised Black Letter
PW4×x4 PX70
28
FEATURES BENEFITS

PV600
Aspect Ratio : 70
Rim Range : 14 15
29
MAXIMUM LOAD AND
OPTIMUM MILEAGE
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
15 - 185R15C LT 103/102 Q 8.5 677 BSW
- 195R15C LT 106/104 R 8.5 693 BSW
70 195/70R15C LT 99/96 R 8.5 655 BSW
70 205/70R15C LT 106/104 R 9.7 669 BSW
70 215/70R15C LT 104/101 S 8.5 683 BSW
14 - 195R14C LT 106/104 R 9.5 666 BSW
- 175R14LT 99/97 N 8.0 636 BSW
- 185R14LT 102/100 R 8.0 652 BSW
- 165R14LT 96/95 S 8.0 620 BSW
75 175/75R14LT 99/98 N 8.0 618 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall
30
FEATURES BENEFITS
Large shoulder block with

OPTIMUM MILEAGE
CV SymmetricalLight Truck
PV600B
Aspect Ratio : 75
Rim Range : 14
31
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
14 75 205/75R14C 113/111 S 10.2 664 WR
WR  White Ribbon
PV600B
32
FEATURES BENEFITS

safety.
PS Winter200B
Asymmetrical
M + S
3PMSF Snow Handling
37
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
17 55 205/55R17 91 T 9.1 658 BSW
14 70 185/70R14 88 T 9.1 616 BSW
PS Winter200B
BSW  Black Side Wall
38
FEATURES BENEFITS